

MACHINE PITCH BASEBALL

2025

| S | WHERE Lehi Sports Complex |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| $\overline{\mathbf{U}}$ | (2000 W 700 S) |
| A | WHO2nd Grade |
| | WHEN Season runs |
| U | May 10 - June 21 |
| Б | FEESResidents: \$65 |
| 0 | Non-Residents: \$88 |
| | (10% OFF Legacy Members) |
| | |

REGISTRATION

Resident Registration Starts: January 1 Open Registration Starts: February 1 Registration Deadline: March 19

Space is limited and the program may fill up before the deadline date. Register at the Legacy Center Registration Office during normal business hours or online at

www.lehi-ut.gov/legacy-center

If you are called off the waiting list, there is a \$10 late fee.

MORE INFORMATION



For more information contact the Legacy Center Front Desk at 385.201.2000.



Like us on Facebook! <u>www.facebook.com/lehilegacycenter</u>



Follow us on Instagram! <u>lehilegacy</u>

MACHINE PITCH - 2nd Grade

Grades are determined by 2024-2025 school year. Head-to-head requests are welcome but not guaranteed. Games will be played on 5 Saturdays & 3 weeknights. The weeknight games will be played in July.

PROGRAM INCLUDES

This league includes 8 games, shirt, hat and participation medal. The only equipment you will need to provide for your child is a mitt.

COACHES MEETING

The coaches meeting is on April 16 at 6:00 p.m. (Lehi Senior Center). Coaches will be contacted to attend this meeting to receive rosters and equipment.

FANS PROGRAM

A parent or guardian of each player must participate in the FANS Program before registering. See the back of this flyer for details. You can also visit <u>www.lehi-ut.gov/fans</u>



10% OFF Registration with a Legacy Center membership.

LEHI LEGACY CENTER 123 North Center Street

385.201.2000 www.lehi-ut.gov/legacy-center

REGISTRATION HOURS Monday-Friday 8 a.m. to 6 p.m. or register online.

FANS Mandatory Sportsmanship Program

WHAT......Fans Against Negative Sportsmanship (FANS) WHOAt least one Parent/ Guardian of youth WHERE Lehi Legacy Center FEESNone HOWWatch a 20-minute video and answer 5 questions about the content. Participation required before registration for any

FANS (FANS AGAINST NEGATIVE SPORTSMANSHIP)

FANS is a mandatory sportsmanship program that will help create a positive atmosphere at games to help kids, coaches, and participants have a positive experience.

Parent(s) or guardian(s) of youth sport participants will be required to watch the FANS video and answer a few guestions. A passing score is required in order to register your child for youth sport leagues. Those who have not participated will not be allowed to register.

At the end of the program the parent/guardian will receive a unique number that is valid for 12 months. The number is required when registering for any youth sport. The number will cover all children in the household. The course must be completed every 12 months.

FANS-REOUIRED YOUTH SPORTS

The following youth sports require FANS participation:

- **Boys Baseball** Coach Pitch Machine Pitch Tee Ball Cross Country
- **Girls Softball** Girls Volleyball Track & Field Wrestling Youth Basketball
- Flag Football Indoor Soccer **Outdoor Soccer**

FANS PARTICIPATION

To participate in the FANS Program, visit <u>www.lehi-ut.gov/FANS</u>, watch the video, and answer a few questions. A passing score is required in order to register for youth sports leagues.

LEHI LEGACY CENTER 123 North Center Street

lehilegacy



REGISTRATION HOURS 8 a.m. to 6 p.m.

REGISTRATION To watch the video, go to <u>www.lehi-ut.</u>

gov/FANS or come to the Legacy Center. A computer is available for use in the front lobby or registration office.

MORE INFORMATION



For more information contact the Legacy Center Front Desk at 385.201.2000.



www.facebook.com/lehilegacycenter Follow us on Instagram!

Like us on Facebook!